



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
2024 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0523-1

DATE: 5/28/2025
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	D'Angelo Bros., Inc	\$ 1,358,888.00
2	Inner City Contracting, LLC	\$ 1,393,640.00 *
3	Bidigare Contractors, Inc	\$ 1,409,144.00
4	FDM Contracting, Inc	\$ 1,472,883.60
5	Verdeterre Contracting	\$ 1,498,318.23
6	Pamar Enterprises, Inc	\$ 1,665,998.35

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
2024 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0523-1

D'Angelo Bros., Inc
30836 8 Mile Road
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Inner City Contracting, LLC
18715 Grand River Avenue
Detroit, MI 48223

Bidigare Contractors, Inc
939 S. Mill Street
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	5,000	Dlr	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$150,000	1	LS	93,000.00	93,000.00	63,095.00	63,095.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	228	Ft	40.00	9,120.00	2.05	467.40	12.00	2,736.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	287	Syd	20.00	5,740.00	14.85	4,261.95	22.00	6,314.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	79	Syd	20.00	1,580.00	9.50	750.50	16.00	1,264.00
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	20	Ea	175.00	3,500.00	150.00	3,000.00	85.00	1,700.00
7.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	100	Ft	2.00	200.00	2.50	250.00	1.00	100.00
8.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	287	Syd	18.00	5,166.00	23.45	6,730.15	20.00	5,740.00
10.	Maintenance Gravel	100	Ton	34.00	3,400.00	17.75	1,775.00	40.00	4,000.00
11.	Hand Patching	20	Ton	400.00	8,000.00	350.00	7,000.00	285.00	5,700.00
12.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	287	Syd	121.00	34,727.00	93.00	26,691.00	100.00	28,700.00
13.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	228	Ft	40.00	9,120.00	40.15	9,154.20	45.00	10,260.00
14.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	Ft	80.00	1,200.00	75.00	1,125.00	60.00	900.00
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	493	Sft	9.00	4,437.00	6.95	3,426.35	7.00	3,451.00
16.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	56	Sft	14.00	784.00	12.95	725.20	14.00	784.00
17.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	158	Sft	16.00	2,528.00	13.95	2,204.10	18.00	2,844.00
18.	Part Width Intersection Construction	2	Ea	1.00	2.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
19.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
20.	Sodding	650	Syd	15.00	9,750.00	12.00	7,800.00	16.00	10,400.00
21.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	650	Syd	10.00	6,500.00	17.30	11,245.00	6.00	3,900.00
22.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	35	Unit	1.00	35.00	150.00	5,250.00	85.00	2,975.00
23.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	8	Ea	6,000.00	48,000.00	2,757.15	22,057.20	4,825.00	38,600.00
24.	Hydrant, Rem	7	Ea	600.00	4,200.00	235.00	1,645.00	500.00	3,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
2024 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0523-1

D'Angelo Bros., Inc
30836 8 Mile Road
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Inner City Contracting, LLC
18715 Grand River Avenue
Detroit, MI 48223

Bidigare Contractors, Inc
939 S. Mill Street
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug	1	Ea	900.00	900.00	500.00	500.00	525.00	525.00
26.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	332	Ft	134.00	44,488.00	151.10	50,165.20	147.00	48,804.00
27.	Water Serv	2	Ea	4,875.00	9,750.00	2,054.25	4,108.50	2,650.00	5,300.00
28.	Water Serv, Long	29	Ea	3,600.00	104,400.00	2,425.30	70,333.70	4,225.00	122,525.00
29.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	8	Ea	4,200.00	33,600.00	6,021.90	48,175.20	5,400.00	43,200.00
30.	_Irrigation Pipe	125	Ft	15.00	1,875.00	15.00	1,875.00	7.00	875.00
31.	_Water Main, PVC, 8 inch, Pipe Burst	4,068	Ft	133.00	541,044.00	143.15	582,334.20	147.00	597,996.00
32.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	1.00	24.00	930.00	22,320.00	250.00	6,000.00
33.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	Ea	9,888.00	88,992.00	9,580.25	86,222.25	10,000.00	90,000.00
34.	_Gate Valve and Well, Rem	4	Ea	750.00	3,000.00	1,315.80	5,263.20	1,500.00	6,000.00
35.	_Gate Well Cover, Fraser	8	Ea	975.00	7,800.00	943.55	7,548.40	700.00	5,600.00
36.	_Sprinkler Head	25	Ea	75.00	1,875.00	100.00	2,500.00	95.00	2,375.00
37.	_Valve Box, Rem	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	376.10	376.10	450.00	450.00
38.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	6	Ea	5,800.00	34,800.00	6,261.60	37,569.60	5,150.00	30,900.00
39.	_Water Serv, Transfer	98	Ea	1,600.00	156,800.00	1,049.70	102,870.60	1,400.00	137,200.00
40.	_Temporary Water Service	1	LS	1.00	1.00	154,000.00	154,000.00	1.00	1.00
41.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	1.00	50.00	280.50	14,025.00	65.00	3,250.00
42.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,275.00	1,275.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,358,888.00	\$	1,393,640.00 *	\$	1,409,144.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
2024 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0523-1

FDM Contracting, Inc
49156 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Verdeterre Contracting
7994 Belleville Rd
Belleville, MI 48111

Pamar Enterprises, Inc
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	5,000	Dir	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$150,000	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	102,750.00	102,750.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	228	Ft	7.50	1,710.00	23.00	5,244.00	18.00	4,104.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	287	Syd	15.00	4,305.00	22.00	6,314.00	24.00	6,888.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	79	Syd	12.00	948.00	37.00	2,923.00	22.00	1,738.00
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	20	Ea	70.00	1,400.00	170.00	3,400.00	55.00	1,100.00
7.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	100	Ft	3.00	300.00	5.20	520.00	2.00	200.00
8.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	19,150.00	19,150.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	287	Syd	22.00	6,314.00	25.25	7,246.75	44.00	12,628.00
10.	Maintenance Gravel	100	Ton	40.00	4,000.00	48.00	4,800.00	20.00	2,000.00
11.	Hand Patching	20	Ton	350.00	7,000.00	390.00	7,800.00	300.00	6,000.00
12.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	287	Syd	80.00	22,960.00	110.00	31,570.00	80.00	22,960.00
13.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	228	Ft	30.00	6,840.00	43.00	9,804.00	35.00	7,980.00
14.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	Ft	40.00	600.00	90.00	1,350.00	50.00	750.00
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	493	Sft	9.00	4,437.00	7.20	3,549.60	16.00	7,888.00
16.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	56	Sft	9.00	504.00	14.40	806.40	17.00	952.00
17.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	158	Sft	11.00	1,738.00	15.60	2,464.80	19.00	3,002.00
18.	Part Width Intersection Construction	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	900.00	1,800.00	750.00	1,500.00
19.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	13,500.00	13,500.00	18,750.00	18,750.00	28,500.00	28,500.00
20.	Sodding	650	Syd	6.00	3,900.00	12.50	8,125.00	17.60	11,440.00
21.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	650	Syd	4.00	2,600.00	13.50	8,775.00	15.20	9,880.00
22.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	35	Unit	50.00	1,750.00	200.00	7,000.00	0.01	0.35
23.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	8	Ea	3,200.00	25,600.00	3,650.00	29,200.00	6,500.00	52,000.00
24.	Hydrant, Rem	7	Ea	900.00	6,300.00	600.00	4,200.00	990.00	6,930.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
2024 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0523-1

FDM Contracting, Inc
49156 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Verdeterre Contracting
7994 Belleville Rd
Belleville, MI 48111

Pamar Enterprises, Inc
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug	1	Ea	850.00	850.00	1,520.00	1,520.00	975.00	975.00
26.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	332	Ft	218.00	72,376.00	165.00	54,780.00	223.00	74,036.00
27.	Water Serv	2	Ea	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,280.00	4,560.00	1,550.00	3,100.00
28.	Water Serv, Long	29	Ea	3,800.00	110,200.00	3,400.00	98,600.00	1,950.00	56,550.00
29.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	8	Ea	4,150.00	33,200.00	3,075.00	24,600.00	4,500.00	36,000.00
30.	_Irrigation Pipe	125	Ft	7.00	875.00	18.00	2,250.00	0.50	62.50
31.	_Water Main, PVC, 8 inch, Pipe Burst	4,068	Ft	147.45	599,826.60	145.00	589,860.00	223.00	907,164.00
32.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	400.00	9,600.00	725.00	17,400.00	127.00	3,048.00
33.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	Ea	10,500.00	94,500.00	7,485.00	67,365.00	11,250.00	101,250.00
34.	_Gate Valve and Well, Rem	4	Ea	800.00	3,200.00	750.00	3,000.00	990.00	3,960.00
35.	_Gate Well Cover, Fraser	8	Ea	1,300.00	10,400.00	705.00	5,640.00	650.00	5,200.00
36.	_Sprinkler Head	25	Ea	75.00	1,875.00	210.00	5,250.00	0.50	12.50
37.	_Valve Box, Rem	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00
38.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	6	Ea	8,500.00	51,000.00	4,330.00	25,980.00	5,500.00	33,000.00
39.	_Water Serv, Transfer	98	Ea	1,000.00	98,000.00	1,385.00	135,730.00	650.00	63,700.00
40.	_Temporary Water Service	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	149,500.00	149,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
41.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	1,500.00	75,000.00	250.00	12,500.00	100.00	5,000.00
42.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,275.00	1,275.00	6,940.68	6,940.68	2,500.00	2,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,472,883.60	\$	1,498,318.23	\$	1,665,998.35

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER